# OP \$200.00 1012911

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 04/01/2010     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Renesas Technology Corp. | 04/01/2010     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NEC Electronics Corporation    |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, |  |
| City:           | Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa         |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 211-8668                       |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 10129115 |  |
| Application Number: | 10276305 |  |
| Application Number: | 10415101 |  |
| Application Number: | 11385885 |  |
| Application Number: | 11486107 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: jheuer@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025810 PATENT

501394009 REEL: 025559 FRAME: 0974

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                    | J. Warren Lytle, Jr. |  |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 5                  |                      |  |
| source=Certificate_English#page1.tif  |                      |  |
| source=Certificate_English#page2.tif  |                      |  |
| source=Certificate_Japanese#page1.tif |                      |  |
| source=Certificate_Japanese#page2.tif |                      |  |
| source=NAMECHANGELETTER#page1.tif     |                      |  |

### (Translation)

### Certificate of Part of the Registered Items

1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Registration No.:0200-01-075701

| Corporate Name                                     | NEC Electronics Corporation  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  | Renesas Electronics Corporation  | Changed on April 1,2010 Registered on April 1,2010 |  |
| Head Office  | 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,  | ······································             |  |
| Method of Public<br>Notice                         | To be made by electronic public notice <a href="http://www.necel.com/ir/ja/">http://www.necel.com/ir/ja/</a> However, when it is not notified appropriately due to the accident or any | Changed on June<br>27, 2006                        |  |
|  | other unavoidable reason, it is given in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun".   | Registered on July 4,2006                          |  |
|  | To be made by electronic public notice http://www.renesas.com/ir/ja/ However, when it is not notified appropriately due to the accident or any   | Changed on April<br>1, 2010                        |  |
|  | other unavoidable reason, it is given in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun".   | Registered on<br>April 1, 2010                     |  |
| Necessary matters<br>to be provided<br>information | http://www.necel.com/ja/ir/index2.html   | Set up on May 27, 2004                             |  |
| relating to balance sheet                          |  | Registered on<br>June 9, 2004                      |  |
| Date of<br>Incorporation                           | November 1, 2002   |  |  |
| Merger   | Merging Renesas Technology Corp. of 6-2,<br>Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan on<br>April 1, 2010   |  |  |
|  | Registered on April 1, 2010  |  |  |
| Matters regarding<br>Company with Board            | Company with Board of Directors  |  |  |
| of Directors                                       | Registered on May 1,2006, pursuant to the Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 200   |  |  |
| Matters regarding<br>Company with                  | Company with Auditors  |  |  |
| Auditors   | Registered on May 1,2006, pursuant to the Article 136 of the Act No.87 of 20   |  |  |

Serial No. 7990683

\*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/2

1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Registration No.: 0200-01-075701

| Matters regarding   | Company with Board of Company Auditors, |  |
|---------------------|---|--|
| Company with Board  |   |  |
| of Company          | Registered on July 4,2006               |  |
| Auditors            |   |  |
| Matters regarding   | Company with Accounting Auditors,       |  |
| Company with        |   |  |
| Accounting Auditors | Registered on July 4,2006               |  |

This is the document certified to be a part of the disclosure of the items recorded in the Corporate Register.

(Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 16, 20010

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Toshio Odagiri (Seal)

2/2

Serial No. 7990683 \*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

# 履歷事項一部証明書

神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼部1753番地 ルネサスエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-075701

|  | 就是热致4000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm,1000mm  |   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| 商号   | NECエレクトロニクス株式会社   |   |  |
|  | ルネサスエレクトロニクス株式会社  | 平成22年 4月 1日変更                               |  |
|  |   | 平成22年 4月 1日登記                               |  |
| 本 店  | 神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼部1753番地   |   |  |
| 公告をする方法  | 電子公告とする。 http://www.necel.com/ ir/ja/ 当会社の公告は、電子公告による公告をすることができない事故その他やむを得ない事由が生  | 平成18年 6月27日変更                               |  |
| THE STATE OF THE S | じた場合には、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法に<br>より行う。  | 平成18年 7月 4日登記                               |  |
|  | 電子公告とする。 http://www.renesas.com/ir/ja/ 当会社の公告は、電子公告による公告をすることができない事故その他やむを得ない事由が生 | 平成 2 2 年 4 月 1 日変更                          |  |
|  | じた場合には、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法に<br>より行う。  | 平成22年 4月 1日登記                               |  |
| 貸借対照表に係る<br>情報の提供を受け   | http://www.necel.com/<br>ja/ir/index2.html  | 平成16年 5月27日設定                               |  |
| るために必要な事<br>項  |   | 平成16年 6月 9日登記                               |  |
| 会社成立の年月日   | 平成14年11月1日  |   |  |
| 吸収合併   | 平成22年4月1日東京都千代田区大手町二丁目<br>クノロジを合併   |   |  |
|  |   | 平成22年 4月 1日登記                               |  |
| 取締役会設置会社<br>に関する事項   | 取締役会設置会社  | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18<br>年 5月 1日登記 |  |
| 監査役設置会社に<br>関する事項  | 監查役設置会社   | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18<br>年 5月 1日登記 |  |

整理番号 ア119574 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼部1753番地 ルネサスエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-075701

| 監査役会設置会社<br>に関する事項  | 監査役会設置会社  | 平成18年 7月 4日登記 |
|---------------------|-----------|---------------|
| 会計監査人設置会<br>社に関する事項 | 会計監査人設置会社 | 平成18年 7月 4日登記 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局管轄)

平成22年 6月21日

東京法務局 登記官

小 田 切 敏



整理番号 ア119574 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Effective as of April 1, 2010, Renesas Technology Corp. was integrated into NEC Electronics Corporation, which changed its name to Renesas Electronics Corporation. Therefore, effective April 1, 2010, the name and the address of the assignee, NEC Electronics Corporation, of the Intellectual Property records listed on the Attachment annexed hereto has been changed to Renesas Electronics Corporation whose business address is 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara ku, Kawasaki shi, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan.

Respectfully Submitted,

Hironori SEKI

**RECORDED: 12/30/2010** 

GENERAL MANAGER

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DIVISION

Renesas Electronics Corporation

/w. 23,20/0